On March 11, 2026, the Board of County Commissioners of Deschutes County, Oregon considered proposals for the 
above-referenced project.  The Board of County Commissioners determined that the successful bidder for the project 
was Albina Asphalt, with a bid of One Million Ninety-Nine Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($1,099,000.00). 

This Notice of Intent to Award Contract is issued pursuant to Oregon Revised Statute (ORS) 279C.135.  Any entity which 
believes that they are adversely affected or aggrieved by the intended award of contract set forth in this Notice may 
submit a written protest within seven (7) calendar days after the issuance of this Notice of Intent to Award Contract to

[...]

On March 11, 2026, the Board of County Commissioners of Deschutes County, Oregon considered proposals for the 
above-referenced project.  The Board of County Commissioners determined that the successful bidder for the project 
was Granite Construction Company, with a bid of Five Hundred Thirty Three Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Three and 
00/100 Dollars ($533,923.00). 

This Notice of Intent to Award Contract is issued pursuant to Oregon Revised Statute (ORS) 279C.375.  Any entity which 
believes that they are adversely affected or aggrieved by the intended award of contract set forth in this Notice may 
submit a written protest within seven (7) calendar days after the issuance of this Notice of Intent to Award Contract to